148 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE—IDAHO
Cousry Tans XIE—ACREAGE AND PRODUCTION OF ANNUAL LEGUMES,

ITEM
(For definitions: "Farms reporting,” etc., see text) THE STATE Ada Adams Bannock Bear Lake Benewah Bingham Bleine
Annual legumes! for all purposes, except
plowed under for green manure:
1 Soybeans....iieiiiiisiiiatsncaesesaasssa.farms reporting..1939. . 3 | ST crasasesss [ ocrannanen | enanienaa,
2 1934.. Gl ceveinnann
3 Grown alone.....cevvecerureecnssanass..farms reporting..1939.. 4
4 1934.. 4
5 8CTeSc.veseses...1939. . 2%
6 1934.. 29
7 Grown with other crops.................farms reporting..1939..
8 1934..
9 ACTeS..vsse-.ss..1900.,
10 1934..
11 Harvested for beans only...............farms reporting..1939..
12 1934..
13 Grown 8loNe. seeveesescrracosnorsses8CIESavsssnssrsna1939..
14 Grown with other crops .1939..
15 Quantity harvested........... +...bushels..........1939..
17 Vetches, velvetbeans, mung and horse
beans®. .. ciiiiiiiiiiiiiriie e eiea, L farms reporting. .1939. . 18 T cesesraens
18 Grown 8loNe.e..vceeeserareasssennnasss.farms reporting..1939.. 17
19 ACrES.evsvesns+.1939.. 204 “ivevesees [ aeenaanans tisresenen
20 Grown with other crops.................farms reporting..1939.. 1 trcesaanns N P IO
21 8CreS.esesasesss.1939.. 2 sessraaces [oecrsvarsa | sanssanene [ savecnnass [aeevesanns |avnsnneans
22 Harvested for seed or beans............farms reporting..1939.. IL || eovvevcnaa [ vevnonnene Jooavnnosas [eoannnnass | vovecencoe |sossonnass
23 bushels..........1939.. 2,611 esanresres [ eeariinann Juareasnone | eorrecconns | ersrecanne |enans
24 Other dry field and seed beans (navy, i
pea bean, Great Northern, lddney, lima,
pinto, etc.) and lentils (see text)......farms reporting..1939.. 3,862 2 1 T eaveannnss 2 3 I N I
25 1934.. 3,414 19 4 1 9 149 | ceeanennns
26 Grown alone...csevvesvreerensansasaa.. . farms reporting..1939.. 3,861 2 1 6 2 317
27 BCTESeerersersss:1939,, 99,137 *) Q] 10 2) 2,211
28 1934.. 92,183 156 15 *) 620 606
29 Orown with other crops-................farms reporting..1939.. 1 T eevvnvaons| veseeneaes fonnnaeanan
30 OCT@S veveanenss.1939. . *) * [
32 Harvested for beans.........cceeve-....farms repoi-ting..lSSB.. 3,842 2 1 6 2 316
33 bushels..........1939.. | 2,467,034 ®) @) 72 *) 45,976
34 1934.. 2,008,039 2,475 152 (@] 10,476 9,747
35 Dry field and seed peas®..................farns reporting..1939.. 1,752 3 2 1 47 176
36 Grown alone......e., ...farms reporting..1939.. 1,748 3 2 1 47 176
37 BEreS..envessera.1930. . 49,115 14 *) ) 3,341 1,698
38 Grown with other crops.................farms reporting..1939.. 6 etnreencae [ neereanann
39 BCTES..cavevss0..1989. . 55 P
20 Harvested £OF PEAS.+reveerensnssns.s. farms reporting..1939.. 1,647 7 1 [ DTS T a3 178 veennannns
41 bushelS...-v.-0..1939.. 883,169 381 ® -(® 52,123 34,752 | ceennnnnns
42 Velvetbeans, vetches, Canada and other
ripe field peas.. veeeeeeo.farms reporting..1934.. 3,589 13 7 8 21 467 1
43 Grown alon€......... ettt s  BCTES  eneaaesres 1934, 88,983 122 265 45 2,060 4,559 *®)
44 COrown with other crops «.acres... -1934.. 20 [[ eevvvnvecn [eesreccnna [eeorenaens favecrannne | arnninnans T eseeananas
45 Harvested for beans or peas............bushels..........1934., 1,633,749 968 2,768 669 | voenannans 44,770 107,525
Clover and gress seeds, 1939: ’
46 Alfalfa seedevescecvraissesesersncsaeneso fBrms reporting....ovae 2,786 52 105 2
47 L P 58,912 1,181 2,604 ()
48 DUSHEIS ¢ e vnevasrenneens 84,426 1,923 3,366 ®)
49 Sweetclover S€ed.ccsuessssarcrseassscnees farns reporting..vase.. 282 - A 1
50 BCTES.vsnsnsvann 3 3,818 164 | cevnvanann *)
51 BUShelS eseeseernnannees 13,367 || - ST I, *)
52 4,692 376 25 2 a7 3
53 62,503 4,421 313 ) 3,920 46
54 229,461 15,885 1,025 G76 | soevenanne ®) 19,981 257
55 242 2 6 G eeeerinnas 7 8 2
56 3,935 ) 100 136 | oees 26 57 @)
57 23,202 &) 233 362 [ corceronnn | > 142 148 *)

i1For 1934, farms reporting less than 1 acre were counted as farms reporting the annual legume crop, but were not includéd as farms reporting acres grown alone nor as
farms reporting acres grown with other erops.
2Where there are less then 3 farms reporting, date are included only in the State totals.
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Boise Bonner Bonneville | Boundary Butte ' Camas Canyon Caribou Cassie Clark Clearwater Custer Elmore Franklin
i
swoevecnss | earveesenae | seeevevnne [ eneencnnas | ssevnacoes |esrsaceans 2| cecoanseens |soencaneds | revennaans esssvssass | vessorenso ) sanen besee | cunennenan 1
| P cees e PP I N DD P IO R VPO INSRROTORE ISP PRI [T R PN 2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
U T I 2 15 185 | vevrienenn 9 1] 24
3 1 L) P . 102 92 1 14 | eeeennnnen 25
P IO R 2 45 185 [ vuuuen 9 1| 26
............. Q) 468 2,210 | veennnnnn, 180 *) 27
2 ) 2] cevennnn . 888 1,372 ) 159 [ vivrenenns 28
29
30
31
32
33
24
35
36
37
1 38
6 39
1] 4 172 12 21 [hennnnnnes | I PO, 48 2 1 23 2 1] 40
®) 65 57,970 13,133 C 6,319 [ ceeruennns (G T T - 9,610 ® ®) 4,426 236 @ 41
617 12 1 7 4| 42
8,827 116 ® 62 9| 43
O P N RPN I § OOROUOUIPE I I T e e “
215,102 1,660 *® 1,101 174 | 45
9 182 2 1 27 108 81| 46
161 38,286 ) ) 491 2,981 883 | 47
180 1,060 828 178 5,706 | voveianinn 6,736 () ®) 925 4,055 791 | 48
6 1 10 2 3 3 4| 49
116 *® 115 ®) 43 18 13| 50
610 @) 290 ®) 86 51 3| 51
4] 2 16| - 1 226 1 1 4 41 52
[ & 1,265 | ) 2,500 ) 29 605 %) 53
a2 @ 6,019 *) 8,367 @) 100 2,460 ®) 54
1, 6 1. 2 2 6 2 6 2 8 % N 55
i : 22 ) ) ®) 33 * 23 ) 17 16| .ciiieanns| 56
& 48 ®) @) @) 149 ®) 166 @ 115 148 | veeneainnn 57

3For 1934 data, see "Velvetbeans, vetches, Ganada and other ripe field peas" below.
4Less than 1 acre.



150 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE—IDAHO
Coury Tass XIl—ACREAGE AND PRODUCTION OF ANNUAL LEGUMES,

ITEM
(For definitions: "Farms reporting,” otc., see text) Fremont Gen Gooding Idaho Jefferson | Jerome [ Kootenai Latah Lemhi
Annual legumes® for all purposes, except
plowed under for green manure: ~
1 SOYbeANS . euvraeesesnasans «eo.farms reporting..1939,. csosvecae | asesassna | eenannnns Tl eesansess [ oeceseons [ovonnneee [ evnannan
2 1934.. L] oeoceanae [eonncones [cesennnne [sovenaona [ socannsea [oovessens |aosoanss
3 GrOWN lOMEe..scsccessersocsnssanaresesTAIMS reporting,.1939.. . 1
4 1934.. 1 . asessasea
5 8CTES.tsvunvsnsssl93G., . o
6 1934.. # .
7 Grown with other crops......eeseveeeq..farms reporting..1939.. . . carseane
8 1934. . . . cessraes
g QCTeS.snsasneans 1939, . . .
10 193240 | suvenrnns [oannnanes [osovensen [sennacnne [onvennsse [anveneres |eeneasees [sovsnenes
11 Harvested for beans only......¢.s......farms reporting..1939.. csasasrse | aenne vesrennes [ evessnnee | eevessnee |asessaane
12 1834.. 1 cerecacen
i3 Grown 8lONe.ssssseseossasesaneversssBClES0uaareessenal939.0 tesseanas Crenssnas
14 Grown with other crops., eseseses1939.. vesen .
15 Quantity hervested..csseeesesssscae DUSHEOLS. uiuueess 1939, ssasesene
16 1934.. sesasunes
17 Vetches, velvetbeans, mmg and horse
BeANS®, i tuiiiiieeiiatiitasesnscnoesnass. £ATTS Teporting,.1939.. 1. .
18 Grown 810Me..ecsecsssetasnsansaensesssfarms reporting.,1939,. 1 cesees
19 BCT€Ssvusasreesasl30. B . | eeveenens
20 Grown with other Crops....vseseeescsss.FIMS PEPOrting. 1939, e | vevurvnne |vuniennns
21 BCIeS.iaseeresrsal93%ie | tivininnne [ ranconnes
22 Harvested for seed or beans............farms reporting..1939.. [ v.evesves |vereeenns |eonnsneas 2] aeeceenes [ornneeecs [eenennns
23 BuShels.seeressesd1939es | vaevaanve [eusennrns [socenaans *®
4 Other dry field and seed beans (navy,
pea bean, Great Northern, kidney, lima,
pinto, etc.) and lentils (see text)....,.farms reporting..1939.. | vv.eeves. 3 186 11 1 662 13 179 | ceananse
25 1934.. 3 79 28 |evssesnae 629 11 186. 2
26 Grown 8loNe..sssesserssassssnssesssasss.farms reporting,.,1939.. 3 . 186 11 1 662 13 179 | cuensens
o7 BCI€S..iesvnsess.1939.4 32 2,461 115 ®) 18,329 36 7,490 | .. .
28 . 1934.. 34 1,059 22 [evenenens 16,830 4
29 Grown with other cropS....esecesusss...farms reporting,.1938.. . erserace
30 BCreS.caasensness 1939, ves o | eeevassse | sennssnas | . ceens
a1 . 1934.. covesness | sereannan
32 Harvested for beaNnS...eieeevenssaresss farms reporting,.1939.. 3 186 10 1 662 13 176
33 DuShelS.yveessess 1939, 4 630 70,664 1,200 & 574,767 508 53,476
34 1934.. 340 19,559 306 [eeavecens 400,999 88 72,099
35 Dry field and seed peas®.......vsuuvese...fArmS reporting..1939.. 3 23 85 118 40 337 1
36 Grown 8l0NG..sseeesssesassssessssassss.f&rms reporting,,1939.. 3 22 85 118 40 337 1
37 8CTES.vaaerseess 1939, 12 723 980 1,356 2,307 20,617 *
38 Grown with other crops... esvessss.farms reporting,,.1939.. I leasssonee buosonnass B R U [ [
39 ACTeS.eseenssessal939.. B sesersens |oovsanean 19 [essesesns [eoeeeenss [essnavean caasnuns
40 Harvested for peas...c.cieeesseescsssss.farms reporting,.1939,.. 3 15 83 117 34 296 1
41 buShelS.eeeeesss:3939. . 330 19,677 21,470 38,893 43,209 | 310,014 *)
42 Velvetbeans, vetches, Canada and other ’
ripe field pess.. eeesesssceasssares.fAIMS reporting,.1934.. 345 3} 10 574 69 61 567 3
43 Grown alone,... 7,108 43 169 7,685 682 3,641 35,860 147
44 Grown with other crops seveannes [orsecnnne [aarienias Juviiiiei [eirnennen [eorsnnies [enstiaee
45 Harvested for beans or pe: eenessbushels,..oeaeees1934., 93,747 [ vevesaces 486 2,360 144,279 13,618 74,031 657,294 2,220
Clover and grass seeds, 1939:
45 Alfelfa 8€ed.usssesensssenecsorneseanssssfRIMS Teporting, cers 1 110 234 | ] 28 B4 B 4 32
47 acres... [Ge] 8,235 5,181 173 3,497 828 38 392 461
48 bushels.ceeesneensonsss (&) 2,671 8,563 193 6,367 1,842 37 381 300
49 Sweetclover 8eedicssisssessscrscocnseesss farms reporting......ne 10 . 4 3 4 49 7 1 16 1
50 acres.,.. 86 59 42 17 1,033 60 * 268 | (@
51 ) bushels, 156 167 79 68 4,751 266 ® as| (B
B2 Clover Seed.s.ieeesvsscsesscessossssesses fQINS reporting..,,,',.. 2 166 361 64 46 278 1 28
53 8CTES..eaensae & 1,734 4,967 1,438 437 4,038 *) 514 ®
B4 bushelS,iveceneas * 6,633 19,408 4,908 1,879 16,822 *) 1,120 *
55 Grass 86ed...cvresrrssssacssscrssscesasss fRIMS reporting... ..., 4 8| 2 20, 2 eveacenns 7 25 5
56 200 114 * 198 ® cees 31 193 29
57 988 428 * 2,262 * Cresranas 104 2,180 258

1For. 1934, ferms reporting less than 1 acre were counted as farms reporting the annuel legume crop, but were not included as farms reporting acres grown alone nor as
farms reporting acres grown with other crops.
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Lewis

Lineoln

Madison

| Minidoka

Nez Perce

Oneida

Owyhee

Payette

Pover

Shoshone

Teton

Twin Falls

Valley

Washington

vesseesacs

ssesansane

cesenaiane
resnseees
eresesanes

reesensans
1 sercssscne

2
3,740

27
1,678

eessrssece

(&
*

3
48
120

8
185
277

8
388
1,669

25,993

assesesees

sesssesane

“esrsssans

27
11

27
367
141

sesersssce

27
8,132
3,304

29
28
256

70
1,072

20,392

86
1,768
1,807

8

seersavens

vessasessa

see esen

sesesssenn

essasscene

errvsscres

vesseavens

secacsssen

Eresavsees

senne

@

117
116
1,299

sesesnnens

sevensanen

essssesase

esers

essessrann

ssecasasae

secssancna

319
117,417
14,381

20
161

esssasnnes

1,665

45
302
698

12
127
489

310
2,890
12,015

) '
®

sessconune

seserecsas

crsee

cesasvsses

cenen

csrenvenae

158
61,790
87,034

27
27
920

e

ave

13
11,407

25
1,694

22,917

63
1,206
2,816

2
46
3,623

csesrenera

ssesesscee

seesencces

cesessnise

“sserancen

sesssaanee

ssarvesees

coteeranns

seceereses

ceeresaces

.o caees

asesssrsen

seecesncan

.
.

ERRR “ee

esessaanes

B

*
]

sesescessa

.o assne

2
*)

cesascesee

secsssanes

secereacon

136
2,433
3,526

4
148

var

asessesces

veversessn

sersssecns

srssescase

teercesres

evesesnaae

cesenssess
2

ssrcssneas

ssesessnse

5
24

setensenns

185

¢
@

sesesscees

cevaconsse

sescenseen

33

)

cessanenns
2

sesssacsse

ETTRRTT R

cesasesens

ssssvacece

censaesves

seescanese

essanssece

cssessrvee

seseessase

sevvensves

eseecnaene

essssescss

1

1

tsacsvssnn
2

seresranes

.e I

vees con

secsesanss

cacsesesne

sesvescans
2

*

1

cessessans

115

79
1,305

19,373

erssesseas

1,641
1,667

1,641
47,064
49,601

ersasmcene

1,638
1,425,163
1,320,979

1,714

26,872

169
3,640
4,920

csevessnes

.o .

sasesse

ecasssnsee

ssessenssa

essevasnae

vessssenes

sacsesense

vasesasass

casssaanse

sssacesans

10
208

sesssrsens

2,44

1,275
6,610

cssertssae

ecsessccss

csessesece

asevecesee

sasessanee

caes

[

*

sscssscnce

BR R8 &R

888 &R

288 555

388 %38

3Whex;Le there are less than 8 farms reporting, data are includsd only
"";«’or 1034 data, see "Velvetbeans, vetches, Canada and other ripe field peas®™ below.

in the State totals.
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